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Pima County’s
History of Sustainability Efforts

2001

2005

2007

2014

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Sonoran Desert 
Conservation Plan

SAPCO concept 
work began

First SAPCO              
(FY 2008/13) adopted 
by BOS

Updated SAPCO             
(FY 2014/19) adopted 
by BOS

Created SAPCO 
Methods Handbook 
(continue to update)

Climate Resolutions 
(2017-39, 2017-51) 
passed by BOS

Updated SAPCO      
(FY 2018/25) to align 
with Paris Agreement

AZ Forward 2019 
Crescodia Award for 
updated SAPCO

Created 
Implementation Plan


